DCUCC Monthly Meeting- March 6,2018
Meeting location- Ten Down, 2400 Diamond Lake
This meeting is recorded, please remember this.

CALL TO ORDER: The Meeting was called to order by Ryan at 12:06  PM on Tuesday
February 6, 2018
Officers Present:

Ryon Kershner, President

Andy Albee, Vice President
Greg O'Neill, Secretary

Daryn Anderson, Damage Chair
Ryan Forsloff, Treasurer

Officers Absent:

Others Present:

DISCUSSION ITEMS FROM LAST MEETING / OLD BUSINESS:
Meeting

Old Business Review

Home Show; had a great turn out. Positive feed back from public, good questions. Thank You to
everyone that help running the booth! Are there any changes for next year?

BBQ winner is Daryn Anderson .

We have talked about a different idea for a door prize next year, any ideas?

New Rule book are out, ask for yours now.
Ryon has Tide book for 2018, ask him for some.

Discussed banners, checked to see if those that needed them received them.



Talked about contacting Lowe’s , Home Depot, Coastal. About having banners placed.
Talked about using OUNC trailer for short school, or any large event

Motion made by Ryan _ and seconded by John _to accept old business. Passed
unanimously

Treasures: Report by Ryan $4,099.86
Motion to accept treasures report by Andy and seconded by John. Passed unanimously.

New Business
Dues for 2018, we are sitting at $4,250.00 so far. Still have more checks to come in.

Veterans Appreciation Golf Tournament Saturday July 21nd, Shotgun Start Roseburg Country
Club. Ryon has motion we donate $250.00, we need to vote on this!

Discussion on Coos Bay Council- Reedsport, go to meeting or invite them to our meeting and
Contractor breakfast.

Have planning department hand out reminders for locates, flyers need to be made up. Anyone
would like to take this on, would be great.

Ryon has Calendars for 2018

Contractor Breakfast, April 20 6:00AM. Motion and made and passed to spend $1500.00 on
door prizes. Daryn made motion, Andy 1% and John 2", Motion passed.

Discussed Hoodie order, how many and amount to spend.

Dates to remember:
Fire Week

Work reports
PPL- Avery and Glenn- Pole Work



MC- Simpson Street water line.

DC- 100 miles of chip seal, Roseburg HWY 99 North City limits to bridge.

RUSA: Back Nine 2800’ of 6” HDPE, Pump Station, Plus looking at Winchester Rehab 2018.
Black Street. Down Town rehab. In design by IE Engineering: Hwy 99 pressure main,
Edenbower — Stewart Parkway, Garden Valley from Stephens to Fairmont, Down Town

intersections.

COR- Reservoir Hill Phase 3, bidding for winter — spring. Splash Park is under way. Down
Town intersection work,
ODOT HWY 138 Realignment.
Avista- Sutherlin- West Central Av building crank shaft relocate gas main.
Infro Source took over for Brotherton.
NPL in town — Main tie overs.
UBWA: Diamond Heights Estates 700’ of 8” or 10” HDPE

Williams- Finishing up Rolling Hills, work in Canyonville.

Western Testing: Water Testing. UCC power plant, Oakridge Apartments. Working in Salem,
Medford, Winston Storm, Hadco, Ucan

Knife River:

DFN: Working in Drain, Canyonville, Glendale, Cottage Grove.

Motion: moved to approve the Old business as reviewed and reported. This motion
was then seconded by and then carried unanimously.
End of Meeting 1:00 PM

Emergency Numbers:
PPL 1- 888-221-7070
RUSA 1-541-672-1551
COR

Avista 1-800-227-9187
coMcC

UBWA 1-541-672-5559




Williams Northwest Pipeline 1-800-972-7733



Attendance Sign In

DCUCC - February 6, 201§

Phone

E-Mail Address:

Ryan Forsloff Avista Utilities 541-440-1162 rvan.forsloff@avistacorp.com
Joshua Davis ELM-Avista 541-450-5839

TJ Cornia Avista Utilities 509-655-9084 TJ.Comia@avistacorp.com
Alan Smith Avista Utilities 541- 440-1167 alan.smith@avistacorp.com
Tony Roth Avista Utilities 541-580-2943 Tony.Roth@avistacorp.com
Jeff Schwendener Avista Utilities 509-655-0016 Jeff. Schwendener@avistacorp.com
Luke Seals Avista Utilities luke.seals@avistacorp.com
Quinn Pickering City of Myrtle Creek 541- 863-3171 apickering@ci.myrtle-creek.or.us
Zack Potter City of Myrtle Creek 541-863-3171

Tanner Pence City of Myrtle Creek 541-863-3171 tannerpence@yahoo.com
Andy Albee City of Roseburg 541-430-1790 aalbee@cityofroseburg.org
John Hunt City of Roseburg 541- 580-7984 Jhunt@cityofroseburg.org
Daryn Anderson City of Roseburg 541- 492-6885 danderson@cityofroseburg.org
Aaron Swan City of Sutherlin 541-459-3542 a.swan@ci.sutherlin.or.us
Jeff Nelson City of Sutherlin 541-391-3144 jeffreynel1971@gmail.com
Alan Taylor City of Sutherlin 541-459-5768

John Bachman City of Sutherlin 541-459-5768

Keith Burton City of Sutherlin 541-459-5768

Gary Fugate City of Sutherlin 541-459-2856

Jerry Yarbrough City of Winston 541-817-3218

Darren Jones COMC 541-863-3171

Chad Beam DFN 541-670-0335 cbeam@dfn.net
Jesilyn Risk DFN 541-670-8435 irisk@dfn.net

Rick Brammer DFN 541-670-3945 rbrammer@dfn.net

Josh Heacock Douglas County Public Works 541-957-4788 joheacoc@co.douglas.or.us
Bob Barrett Douglas County Public Works 541-440-6024 wbarret@co.douglas.or.us
Joshua Davis ELM-Avista 541-450-5839

Mike Moore Frontier Communications 541- 863-1164

Bill Phillips Frontier Communications 541- 863-1149 bphillip@czn.com
Jennifer Sikes Knife River 541-951-8958 iennifer.sikes@kniferiver.com
Greg Bastian Knife River 541- 673-8473 greg.bastian@kniferiver.com
Jill Hawkins Knife River 541- 643-8473 jill. hawkins@kniferiver.com
Christon  |Beaird Locating Inc. 503-884-6907

Vern Dozier Locating Inc. 541-450-3111 Vernon.Dozier@L ocatinginc.com
Jacob Pritchard ODOT jacob.b.pritchard@odot.state.or.us
Bob Ferguson Pacific Power 541-430-2270 bob.ferquson@pacificorp.com
Mark Hammer Pacific Power 541-430-6211 mark.hammer@pacificorp.com
Dan Radford Roberts Creek Water 541- 679-6321

Jim Baird RUSA 541- 672-1551 jbaird@rusa-or.org
John Bastianelli RUSA 541-672-1551 johnb@rusa-or.org
Ryon Kershner RUSA 541- 672-1551 ryon@rusa-or.org

Greg O'Neill RUSA 541- 672-1551 goneill@rusa-or.org
Dave Gilbert Sprint 541- 680-6667

Mike Conley Sprint 541- 942-0213

Brad Johnson Umpqua Basin Water Asc. 541- 672-5559 bjohnson@ubwa.org
Anthony  |May Umpqua Basin Water Asc. 541-784-6246 AMAY@ubwa.org

Matt Keller Pinnacle Western Testing 541-672-0677 mattk@pinnaclewestern.com
Tim Swenson Western Testing LLC 541-580-6079 tim@westemtestinglic.com
Tim Blume Williams NW Pipeline 541-912-0184 tim.blume@williams.com
Eric Pentz Williams NW Pipeline 541-206-2184 eric.pentz@uwiliams.com
Deen Speer Williams NW Pipeline 541-221-7539 deen.speer@wiliams.com
Paul Anderson Williams NW Pipeline 541-953-0660 paul.anderson@williams.com
Kent Baker Winston-Dillard Water 541- 679-8467 kbaker@wdwd.us
Landon Rainwater Winston-Dillard Water 541- 679-8467 Irainwater@wdwd.us
Marc Chirrick Cradar 541-784-8303 markc@cradar.com
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Platinum — (mlmmum donatmn $zon)

CO-TITLE SPONSOR
Includes 4 player paid entries in golf ’foumament

187 x 24” TEE Sign with Logo & Excluswely dzsplayed at one of the 18 h{‘)les'
Named in media plomotion of toumament Post Web Site :

Certificate of appreciation from VFW Post‘ 2468' -

| Go d — (minimum donation $500)

Includes 2 player paid entries in golf tournament

18” x 24” TEE Sign displayed at one of the 18 holes!
Recognition at tournament award ceremony/raffie!
Named in media promotion-of tournament; Post Web Site
Certlﬁcate 0 dpprecmnon from VEW Post 2468'

. Silver— (minimum donation $250)
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18” x 24” TEE Sign displayed at one of the 18 holes!
Recognition at tournament award ceremony/raffie!

Certificate of appreciation from VFW Post 2468!

. Bronze— (Raffle Donation Items)

L

Recognition at tournament award ceremony/rafﬂe'
Certificate of apprematlon trom VF W Post 2468'

Mail form with payment to * VFW Post 7468 1127 NE Walnut St Roseburg Or 97470
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Company Name

Contact Name

For more info call;
(541) 672-9716

or

(541) 530-0344 All Donations are Tax Deductible

Sponsor Level Donation amount

() -

PhonexNumbcr
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